ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

±00852037

To the Honorable Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Telemundo Group, In	Name: Telemundo Network Group LLC		
09-30-1998	Internal Address: 2290 West Eighth Avenue		
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70	Street Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	O. H. 710 22010		
© Corporation-State:— Delaware Other	O_Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes: No	Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ ☐		
X Assignment ☐ Merger-	Other Limited Liability Company-Delaware		
☐ Security Agreement ☐. Change of Name:=	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Other	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: August 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No:(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
	1,590,174 1,830,229 1,835,918 1,785,891		
Additional numbers at	trached?.□Yes · 10ENo.:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed a Peter M. Eichler, Esq.	6Total number of applications and a registrations involved		
Internal Address: Troop Steuber Pasich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$ 115.00		
Reddick & Tobey, LLP	Enclosed . If insufficient, then		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2029 Century Park East, 24th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 20-1500		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
//5/1998 TTOH11 00000144 1590174			
7C:481 40.90 8P			
Court and signature			
FC-462 75.00 80	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef; the foregoing info	September 30, 1998 Signature		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEMUNDO GROUP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, located at 1740 Broadway, New York, New York 10019, has adopted, used and registered (or applied for registration) the Trademarks listed in the attached schedule, in the United States;

WHEREAS, TELEMUNDO NETWORK GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, located at 2290 West Eighth Avenue, Hialeah, Florida 33010, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TELEMUNDO GROUP, INC. does hereby assign unto said TELEMUNDO NETWORK GROUP LLC all rights, title and interest, with the goodwill therein, in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations.

TELEMUNDO GROUP, INC.

DATED: 8-12-98

DSVALOD TORRES (Name)

Agreed and accepted this $\frac{14^{\frac{14}{2}}}{1978}$.

TELEMUNDO NETWORK GROUP LLC

LEAH WEIL

(Name)

(Title)

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	CLASS	REG. DATE
TELEMUNDO	1,590,174	38, 41	April 3, 1995
T & Globe Design	1,835,918	38, 41	May 10, 1997
STRETCH	1,830,229	9	April 12, 1994
CARNAVAL INTERNACIONAL DE MIAMI	1,785,891	41	August 3, 1993

RECORDED: 09/30/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0623